TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Floragem, LLC		109/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altman Specialty Plants Inc.	
Street Address:	3742 Blue Bird Canyon Road	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3804143	WATER-LESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)744-3769

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-744-8191

Email: dandrews@altmanplants.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Altman

Address Line 1: 3742 Blue Bird Canyon Road
Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Altman
Signature:	/Ken Altman/
Date:	09/20/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0342 OP \$40.00 380414

900171962

source=Trademark Assignment WATER-LESS 092010#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL

Re:	Trademark Registration #3,804,143 Conveying Party: Floragem, LLC			
Recei	iving Party: Altman Specialty Plants In	nc.		
Deen	a Altman, hereby assigns ownership of an Plants Inc., a California corporation	ity Company wholly owned by Kenneth and the above noted registered trademarks to wholly owned by Kenneth and Deena		
ON E	BEHALF OF FLORAGEM, LLC			
/	lenet Dr	9/17/10		
	eth Altman, Managing Director	Date		
ON E	BEHALF OF ALTMAN SPECIALTY	PLANTS INC.		
K	net as	9/17/10		
Kenn	eth Altman, President	Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

Re: